TOP AND CABINET PARTS
For Models: CA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNO, CA2751XYGO
(Whitts) (Almond) (Golden Harvest)
- COMMERCIAL

11

=
‘Whirlpool

AUTOMATIC WASHER

> 22
/ o

N
@> 13

7/16

1-864 Litho In U.S.A.(L.T.) Part No. 3355020 Rev.B



ab~rw

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
26
28
31
32
33
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
43
44
45

358473

3357346
3357347
3357348
3353950
384435

3358500
3358501
3358502
62780
3356311
3352632
355274
54584
91770
19119
21258

3360831
3360832
3360833
358684
3366900
356908
98234
3353993
90016
356907
358472
3393258

3353708
3353709
3353710

3353714
3353715
3353716
387371
3353949
18776
3353948
63554
90406
3357851

Nut, Push-In (2)

Top
Wiite
Al nond

CGol den Har vest

Spacer
Screw
Panel ,
White
Al nond

, Cabinet To Top (4)

Fr ont

CGol den Har vest

(2)

Panel

Lid Switch (2)

Aip, Top & Cabinet & Rear
Screw & Washer,
Switch, Lid

Screw, Lid Hi nge Munting (4)
H nge, Lid (L.H)
H nge, Lid (R H)
Bunmper, Lid Hinge
Bearing, Lid H nge (2)
Lid

VWi te

Al nond

Col den Har vest
Strike, Lid Switch
Locator (4)

Bunmper, Lid

Adip, Gound (2)
Screw (2)

dip, Harness
Rivet, Plastic
Stop, Push-In Top
Screw, Panel Mg.
Panel, R H.

VWi te

Al nond

Gol den Har vest
Panel, L. H.

Wiite

Al nond

Gol den Har vest

Pl ug, Lock

Pin, Locator (2)
Lock (2)

Bracket, Lock

Ri vet (2)

Cage Nut

Shield, Lid Switch

LI TERATURE AND OPTI ONAL PARTS

Literature Parts
LI T3360613
Ll T3355024
Ll T3355020

Sheet ,
Label ,
Li st,

Installation | nstructions
Wring D agram

Repai r

OPTI ONAL PARTS NOT | NCLUDED

Parts

(2)



PAI NT, TOUCH UP (1/20z.)

72017 Wi te

72107 Al mond

72110 Gol den Har vest
PAI NT, PRESSURI ZED SPRAY (13 o0z.)

350941 Level er (Thi nner)

350938 Prinmer, Gay

350930 VWi te

350956 Al nond

261890 Gol den Har vest
PAI NT, BULK (1 qt.)

799344 Wi te (Uncut)

978883 Al nond (Uncut)

261891 Gol den Harvest (Uncut)
aL

350572 O, Gearcase (16 Qz.)
LUBRI CANT

285208 Lubricant (Use Only in Brake Shoe Assenbly On Roller and Pin)
SEALER

285195 Seal er, Gasket (.20 FI. Oz.) (6 m)
SHI PPING KI' T

3348675 Shi ppi ng Kit



CONTROL PANEL PARTS
For Models: CA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNO, CA2751XYGO
(Whitts) (Almond) (Golden Harvest)

3355020



3353946
3352860
90767
3355916
9424101
3347705
3352457
3348109
3348110
3348587
3348542
63789
689559
355326
357572
64211

Panel , Consol e

Bracket, Control

Screw, 8A X 3/8

Swi tch, Cycle Sel ector
Screw, 8-18 X 3/8

End Cap (R H.)

Li ghts, Indicator

Lens, Amber (2)

Lens, Yellow (1)

Pushbut ton (3)

Switch, Water Level

End Cap (L.H.)

Nut, Push-In (2)

Screw, End Cap To Bracket
dip, Gounding

Screw, Console To Top (2)

(4)



(Almond) (Golden Harvest)

METER CASE PARTS
(White)

For Models: CA275TIXYWO, CA276TXYNO, CA278TIXYE0




abrhowiN

9

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

3357357
3357358
3357359
385421
339805
90406

3351150
3351151
3351152

3353994
3349065
3352295

3351136
3351137
3351138
358409
3348850
385575
3355023
3359763
3353813
385571
354987
96435
98445
3347825
98654

To Order Coin

H GreenWal d Conmpany, 1340 Metropolitan Avenue, Brooklyn, New York

Equi pnent Systems Devices, 1401 Dreshertown Road, Dresher, Pa 19025

Met er Case

Wiite

Al nond

CGol den Har vest
Funnel , Coin

Screw, 10-32 X 3/16
Nut, Cage

Spacer (Money Vault)
White

Al nond

CGol den Har vest

Bol t

5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2
5/16 - 24 x 1

Cui de, Drawer

Door, Service

Wiite

Al nond

CGol den Har vest
Screw & Washer

Cushi on, Case
Bracket, Ti ner
Timer, 60 Hz.

Timer (Wth 2nd Rinse Cycle)
Pl ate, Mounting
Clutch, Tiner

E- Ri ng

Screw, Tiner

Screw, 10-16 x 3/4
Pl ate, Mounting
Screw, Set

Key, Mboney Box
Money Box Wth Box
Coi n Chute

Key, Service Door
Security Lock & Cam Assenbly

Mechani sm Parts Contact One O Vendors Listed.

11237



3356020

REAR PANEL PARTS
For Models: CA275IXYWO, CA2751XYNG, CA2751XYGO
(White) (Almond) (Golden Harvest)




1 16123 Washer, Water Inlet Hose (4) (1-1/16 x 5/8)
2 63554 Rivet (2)
3 3358797 Hose, Water Inlet (2)
4 3357331 C anmp, Drain Hose
5 387402 H nge, Console (2)
6 3357692 Panel , Rear
7 3354204 Pad, Rear Panel
8 661575 Hose, Drain (4'- 8")
661577 Hose, Drain (9'- 9")
9 3357027 Nozzl e, Drain Hose (Not Included)
14 3359548 Cord, Power
15 62733 Strain Relief, Power Cord To Rear Panel
17 96160 Screen, Filter (2)
18 358992 Val ve, Water M xi ng
19 62863 Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 (2)
21 660632 C anmp, Hose
22 62662 Hose, Vacuum Break
23 371503 d anp, Hose
24 3347034 Break, Vacuum
25 63290 Support, Rear Panel
26 3355497 Connector, Drain Hose
27 356138 d anp, Hose
28 3359818 Hose, Punp To Drai n Connector
30 371502 C anmp, Hose
31 660628 C anmp, Hose
32 62731 Hose, Punp To Tub
39 3347682 Plate, M xing Val ve
40 3347824 Bracket, Top Lock
411 90406 Nut, Cage
50 62863 Screw, 10-16 x 3/8
55 3357011 Screw, Hinge To Rear Panel
60 3359813 Harness, Wring (For Detail See Wring Harness Parts Page.)
Also See dips.
61 303294 Edge Protector
67 3355804 Harness, Tiner (Includes Illus. 68 & 69)
68 352089 Bl ock, Tiner Di sconnect

69 96895 Cap, Termi nal



(Almond) (CGiolden Harvest)

For Models: @SﬂXVW@Dg CAZ75TXYNO, CA276TXY GO
(Whitte)

AGITATOR, BASKET AND TUB PARTS

3355020



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

3355758
3352284
3349610
358237
3360279
3360611
3359586
21366
3349748
387091
63125
3351019
389140
383727
386757
387868
387867
64002
3351014
387094
3348855
3360314

Cap, Agi
Snap- I n-
Cl ot hes

Screw &
Agi t at or
Tub Ring
Gasket

t at or

Pl ugs (4)

Mover

Washer (5/16-24 X 1)

Tub Ri ng

Nut, Spanner

Basket
Dog, Agi
Tub

Cam Agi

tator Cutch

t at or

Bl ock, Drive

Gasket ,
Hose, Pr
Bal ance

Cent er post
essure Switch
Ring (Incl. Item17)

Cip, Balance Ring (8)

Seal , Ag
Spacer,

Cap, Bar
Seal, In
Agi t at or

i tator
Thr ust
rier
ner Cap
(Compl ete Asy.)



For Models: CA275TXYWO, CA27681XYNO, CA2751XYE0

(Whifte) (Almend) (Golden Harvest)
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
-2
8 /'\b
I —Q
S 4

___________________

8 3355020,



O~NOTADNPE

3360623
16123
3359452
389102
356138
355636

M scel

| aneous Parts Bag

Washer, Inlet Hose (1-1/16 x 5/8) (4)
Nut, Lock (3/8-16)

Foot ,
d anp,
Cui de,

Front (2)
Hose
Dr awner



BRAKE, CLUTCH, GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS
For Models: CA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNO, CA2751XYEO
(Wihitie) (Almend) (Golden Harvest)

S

3355020 e



1 388951 Brake & Drive Tube (Conplete) (Refer To Brake & Drive Tube
Parts Page For Further Breakdown)

2 63292 Washer, Spin Tube Thrust

3 62697 Ri ng, Spin Tube Support

4 63283 Ri ng, Retai ner

5 3350115 Cl utch (Conpl ete)

6 388190 Band & Lining, Clutch (Includes Illus. 7 & 8)
7 62646 Cap, Cutch Spring (2)

8 3354731 Spring, Cutch

9 3360630 Cearcase (Conplete) (Refer To Gearcase Parts Page For Furt her
Br eakdown)

10 3357334 Screw, Gearcase To Base (3)

11 62611 Pl ate, Mdtor Munt To Gearcase

12 62691 Gromet, Mtor (4)

13 62693 Coupling, Mdtor And Isolation

14 3387485 Screw (2) #10-16 x 5/8

15 3351341 Shi el d, Mot or

16 3357334 Screw

17 3349637 Ret ai ner, Mtor (2)

18 3362089 Shield, Tub To Mot or

19 3349643 Motor, Main Drive

20 62851 Switch, Main Drive Motor

21 62700 Ret ai ner, Punp (2)

22 3352492 Pump (Conpl et e)

23 9420601 Screw, 10-16 x 5/16

24 3355454 Cip, Anti- Rattle

25 357021 Capaci t or

26 357030 d anmp, Capacitor



MACHINE BASE PARTS

For Models: CA2751XYWO, CA275T1XYNO, CA2751XYEO
(Whits) (Almeond) (Golden Harvest)
——

H3ddn

B

EQ)

Y
I
I
I
I

H3IMo1

0o

L_

10



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

343641
64067
63907
3362087
64065
3348727
62597
62837
62596
3347047
357409
388492
62568
389299
62602
3359886
3359452
389102
356934
285203
63134
63806

Screw, Bracket Munting (10-16 x 5/8)

Bracket, Spring Quter (2)
Spring, Suspension (3)
Support & Brake, Tub
Bracket, Spring Quter (L.F.)
Li nk, Leveling Mechanism (2)
Spring, Leveling Mechani sm
Pin, Knurled

Foot, Rear (2)

Beari ng, Centerpost (2)
Seal , Centerpost (3)

Spring, Counterweight

Pad, Plate

Pl at e, Suspension (Includes II1us.
Pad, Base

Base Assenbly (Includes 111l us,

Nut, Lock (3/8-16)
Foot, Front (2)
Seal , Centerpost (2)

Centerpost Bearing Kit (Includes Il us.

Ri ng, Sound Deadeni ng
Ret ai ner, Suspensi on Spring

6, 7, 8, 9, 18 & 26)

13, 14 & 23)



3355020

WIRING HARNESS PARTS
For Models: GA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNG, CA2761XYE0

(Whits) (Almond) (Golden Harvest)
P 14
8,9 15
y \h . @/
h“nh% 20 —
Sn gl
10— L2 ‘ 16
N~

*% - 18

i1



3349557
388498
3347812
3352501
90016
3390496
389379
352090
352089
10 62889
94614 )

11 353424
12 62505
13 3348075
14 3347243

O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

15 63523
16 717252
17 387566

18 3352944
19 3390423
20 3347730
21 388818

22 3369366
23 3349494

dip, Harness

dip, Harness

dip, Harness

dip, Harness

dip, Harness

dip, Harness

Ret ai ner, (Suds Model s)

Ti mer, Bl ock Di sconnect (Wite)

Ti mer, Bl ock Di sconnect (Bl ack)

Receptacle, Termnal (3-Way) (Lid Switch) (Use Term 94613 or

Pl ug, Terminal (3-Way) (Power Cord) (Use Term 94613)

Bl ock, Di sconnect (Motor 2 Speed) (Use Term 352088)

Bl ock, Disconnect (Mdtor 3 Speed) (Use Term 94613 or 94614)
Bl ock, Di sconnect (Use Term 352088)

Pr ot ect or

Connector (2-Way) (Suds Valve) (Use Term 94614)

Pl ug, Terminal (4-Way) (Power Cord) (Use M3 Screws)

dip, Harness

Bl ock, Disconnect (12-VWay) (Tiner) (Use Term 94613)
Receptacle, (6-Way) (Use Term 94613)

Plug, Terminal (12-Way) (Use Term 94613 or 94614)

Ti mer, Bl ock Di sconnect (Black) (Am) (Use Term 3369365)
Connector, ETC (Use Term 340795)

FOR COVPLETE W RI NG HARNESS REFER TO CONTROL AND REAR PANEL PARTS PAGE



(Almend]) (Golden Harvest)

BRAKE AND DRIVE TUBE PARTS
For Models: GA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNG, CA2751XYEO

i2



1 388951 Brake And Drive Tube (Conplete)
2 62658 Ri ng, Thrust

3 91939 Seal, GO

4 356427 Seal, Drive Tube

5 356937 Spacer, Drive Tube

6 64027 Tube, Basket Drive (Includes Illus. 3, 4, 5 & 9)
7 64035 Ri ng, Retaining

8 64232 Brake Shoe

9 62703 "T" Bearing, Spin Tube

10 62648 Cap, Brake Spring (2)

11 62647 Spring, Brake

12 62909 Sl eeve, Brake Spring

13 63023 Cam Brake Rel ease

14 63022 Sl eeve, Cam

15 64194 Driver, Brake Cam

16 90368 Ri ng, Retaining

FOLLOW NG PARTS NOT | LLUSTRATED
285208 Lubricant (Use Only In Brake Shoe Assenbly On Roller & Pin)



GEARCASE PARTS
For Models: GA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNG, CA2751XYGO

(Almond) (Golden Harvest)

(White)

S
o
&




O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

3360630
62685
62787
285195
63320
356427
389243
90369
62677
62676
62533
62619
62580
62581
389240
62618
16018
85529
389229
285352
90864
95082
285292
62570
388253
62534
62621
388815

Cearcase (Conpl ete)
Cover, GCearcase
Seal , CGearcase Cover

Seal er, Gasket (.20 FI. Oz.) (6 m)
Pi nion, Spin (Includes IIllus.

Seal , Spin Pinion

Shaft, Agitator (Conplete)
Ri ng, Retaining (2)

Ret ai ner, Spring (2)
Spring, Agitate

CGear, Agitate

Washer, Agitate Cear

Cam Fol | ower

Cam Agitate

Shaft, Agitator

Washer, Cam Thr ust

Beari ng, Thrust

Bal I, Bearing

Bott om and Pi ni on, Cearcase
Seal , Thrust Pl ug

Screw, Gearcase Cover Munting (8) (10-24 x 3/8)

Ri ng, Retaining
Washer Kit, Thrust
Gear, Spin

Neutral Assenbly
Rack, Connecti ng
Actuator, Shift
Washer, Internediate

25)



WATER SYSTEM PARTS
For Models: CA2751XYWO, CA2751XYNO, CA2751XYGO
(Whitte) (Almond) (Golden Harvest)

[ Order The Following Parts Il

To Splice Plastic Drain Hose
(Not Included)

@\2
- 3

/4

N W

—_—
T

dB0- 10

/ 1
[ siphon Break Kit |
(Not Included)

- x
NG P
Y “Ca

—

ek

14

5

|_ Drain Protector _|
(Not Included)

WS400

3355020



~NOoO O~ WNPRE

285442 Connector Kit, Plastic Drain Hose

285321 Sl eeve Kit, (Contains 2 Sleeves)
370447 d anp, Hose

16272 Connector, Straight

285320 Si phon Break Kit (Not Included)
65349 C anmp, Hose

367031 Drai n Protector



	TOP AND CABINET
	CONTROL PANEL
	METER CASE
	REAR PANEL
	AGITATOR, BASKET AND TUB
	MISCELLANEOUS
	BRAKE, CLUTCH, GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP
	MACHINE BASE
	WIRING HARNESS
	BRAKE AND DRIVE TUBE
	GEARCASE
	WATER SYSTEM

